## 503468933 09/08/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3515558

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CORNELIS REINDER RONDA	03/27/2014
JACOBUS GERARDUS BOEREKAMP	03/27/2014
DANIELA BUETTNER	03/27/2014
ANNE-MARIE ANDREE VAN DONGEN	03/27/2014
HERFRIED KARL WIECZOREK	03/27/2014
SANDRA JOHANNA MARIA PAULA SPOOR	03/27/2014
JONG SIAUW SILVAN STEVANO DJOHAN	03/27/2014
WILHELMUS CORNELIS KEUR	03/27/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.	
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS, BUILDING 5	
City:	EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5656 AE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14773413

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (440)483-2452

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 440-483-2373

Email: patricia.heim@philips.com
Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS B. MCKNIGHT

Address Line 1: 595 MINER ROAD

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARDS

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2012P01871WOUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DOUGLAS B. MCKNIGHT

SIGNATURE: /Douglas B. McKnight/

503468933 REEL: 036507 FRAME: 0118

PAIENI

DATE SIGNED:	09/08/2015
Total Attachments: 8	
source=2012P01871WOUS_Assignmer	nt#page1.tif
source=2012P01871WOUS_Assignmer	nt#page2.tif
source=2012P01871WOUS_Assignmer	nt#page3.tif
source=2012P01871WOUS_Assignmer	nt#page4.tif
source=2012P01871WOUS_Assignmer	nt#page5.tif
source=2012P01871WOUS_Assignmer	nt#page6.tif
source=2012P01871WOUS_Assignmer	nt#page7.tif
source=2012P01871WOUS_Assignmer	nt#page8.tif

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,
and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips N.V., having
a place of business at High Tech Campus 5,5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal
representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention for which an application:

	is executed concurrently herewith
	was executed by me/us on
	was filed on, having a Serial No.
Ø	was filed on, 21 Mar 2014, having an International Application No. PCT/IB2014/060019,

and all rights in and to said application, and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

I/We authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I/We will provide my/our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecution actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

I/We certify that I/we have the full right to convey the above rights.

2014/03/17	(sign name here)	Could Perder Rank	
Date	(print name here)	Cornelis Reinder RONDA	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Jacobus Gerardus BOEREKAMP	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Daniela BUETTNER	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Anne-Marie Andree VAN DONGEN	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Herirled Karl WIECZOREK	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Sandra Johanna Maria Paula SPOOR	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Silvan DJOHAN	, Assignor

	sideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby self, entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips N.V., having
	Tech Campus 5,5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal
-	iny nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention for which an application:
is executed concurrently	y herewith
was executed by me/us	08
from the state of	, baving a Serial No
was filled on,	

and all rights in and to said application, and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

I/We authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I/We will provide my/our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecution actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

I/We certify that I/we have the full right to convey the above rights.

	(sign name nere)		
Date	(print name here)	Cornelis Reinder RONDA	, Assignor
21-01 -2014 Date		-1. Bear Wy	
Dale	(print name here)	Jacobus Gerardus BOERCKAMP	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Daniela BUETTNER	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Anne-Marie Andree VAN DONGEN	, Assignor
es.	mar minimum marining		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Date	(print name here)	Herfried Karl WIECZOREK	, Assignor
	······	On the later was Named Opensor	
Daic	(print name here)	Sandra Johanna Maria Paula SPOOR	, Assignor
	and a same has a	Silvan DJOHAN	Arrianan
Laic	(print name here)	Bitabi varatita	, Assignor

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell,
and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips N.V., having
a place of business at High Tech Campus 5,5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal
representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignce") my/our invention for which an application:

	is executed concurrently herewith
	was executed by me/us on
	was filed on, having a Serial No
K	was filed on, 21 Mar 2014, having an International Application No. PCT/IB2014/060019,

and all rights in and to said application, and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

I/We authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I/We will provide my/our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecution actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

I/We certify that I/we have the full right to convey the above rights.

	(sign name here)		
Date	(print name here)	Cornelis Reinder RONDA	, Assignor
Date 27.03. 14	(print name here)	Jacobus Gerardus BOEREKAMF	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Daniela BUETINER	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Anne-Marie Andree VAN DONGEN	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Herfried Karl WIECZOREK	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Sandra Johanna Maria Paula SPOOR	, Assignor
 Date	(print name here)	Siivan DJOHAN	. Assignor

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips N.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 5,5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention for which an application:

	is executed concurrently herewith
	was executed by me/us on
	was filed on, having a Serial No
X	was filed on. 21 Mar 2014, having an International Application No. PCT/IB2014/060019,

and all rights in and to said application, and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

I/We authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I/We will provide my/our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecution actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

I/We certify that I/we have the full right to convey the above rights.

	(sign name here)		***************************************
Date	(print name here)	Cornelis Reinder RONDA	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Jacobus Gerardus BOEREKAMP	, Assignor
Date 23 -03 - 2014	(print name here)	Daniela BUETTNER	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Afine-Mirie Andree VAN DONGEN	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Herfried Karl WIECZOREK	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Sandra Johanna Maria Paula SPOOR	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Siivan DJOHAN	, Assignor

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips N.V., having a place of business at High Tech Campus 5,5656 AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee") my/our invention for which an application:

	is ex	cuted concurrently herewith
	was	xecuted by me/us on
	was	led on, , baving a Serial No
X	was	led on, 21 Mar 2014, having an International Application No. PCT/IB2014/060819.

and all rights in and to said application, and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority therefrom including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

I/We authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

I/We will provide my/our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecution actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

I/We certify that I/we have the full right to convey the above rights.

	(sign name here)		
Daie	(print name here)	Cornelis Reinder RONDA	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Jacobus Gerardus BOEREKAMP	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Daniela BUETTNER	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Anne-Marie Andree VAN DONGEN	, Assignor
7 <i>7.03.70</i> Date	(print name here)	Herfried Karl WIECZOREK	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Sandra Johanna Maria Paula SPOOR	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Siivan DJOHAN	, Assignor

and assign, and tra a place of busines	nnsfer the entire and exclusive ri s at High Tech Campus 5,5656 .	ve acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-nanight, title, and interest in the following to Ko AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successorely "the Assignee") my/our invention for wi	ninklijke Philips N.V., having ors, assigns, and legal
	ncurrently herewith		
was filed on	, ha	ving a Serial Noional Application No. PCT/IB2014/060019,	
therewith, based to provisionals divis	hereon, or claiming priority ther ions, continuations, continuation	her United States, foreign and international perform including, but not limited to, any and assimptor, re-examinations, reissues, and extending title, and interest in and to any and al	all provisionals, non- ensions thereof, and the right to
	s Patent when granted, solely to	officials in the United States and in any and the Assignce(s), for its sole use, and that of i	
extent. Upon requiegal proceedings	uest at the expense of the Assigr including patent prosecution ac de, or convenient for securing a	ne Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all tions and infringement actions, and do all oth and maintaining patents on the foregoing inve	rightful oaths, testify in all ter such acts which may be
I/We certify that I	/we have the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Corpolis Reinder KONDA	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Jacobus Gerardus BOEREKAMP	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Daniela BUETTNER	, Assigner
Date	(print name here)	Anna-Marie Andree VAN DONGEN	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Herfried Karl WIEGZOREK	, Assent
Date	(print name here)	Sandra Johanna Maria Paula SPOOR	

Silvan DJOHAN

(print name here)

Date

PATENT REEL: 036507 FRAME: 0125

, Assignor

Date

Date

(print name here)

(příht name here)

and assign, and a place of busin	transfer the entire and exclusive r css at High Tech Campus 5,5656	we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-namight, title, and interest in the following to Kor AE, Eindhoven, the Netherlands, its successovely "the Assignee") my/our invention for wh	ninklijke Philips N.V., having ers, assigns, and legal
was executed was filed on:		ving a Serial Notional Application No. PCT/IB2014/068019,	·······
therewith, based provisionals div	thereon, or claiming priority theis isions, continuations, continuations,	her United States, foreign and international prefrom including, but not limited to, any and ansim-part, re-examinations, reissues, and extended to any and all	ill provisionals, non- usions thereof, and the right to
	ers Patent when granted, solely to	officials in the United States and in any and a the Assignee(s), for its sole use, and that of it	••
extent. Upon re- legal proceeding	quest at the expense of the Assigr is including patent prosecution ac able, or convenient for securing a	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, nee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take all stions and infringement actions, and do all oth and maintaining patents on the foregoing inver	rightful oaths, testify in all er such acts which may be
I/We certify that	I/we have the full right to conve	y the above rights.	
	(sign name here)		
Date	(print name here)	Cornelis Reinder RONDA	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Jacobus Gerardus BOEREKAMP	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Daniela DUETTNER	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Anne-Marie Andree VAN DONGEN	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Herfried Narl WIECZOREK	, Assignor

Sandra Johanna Maria Paula SPOOR

Jong Siauw Sisuw Silvan Stevano

DJOHAN

**PATENT REEL: 036507 FRAME: 0126** 

, Assignor

, Assignor

27-03-2014			
Date	(print name here)	Wilhelmus Cornells KEUR	, Assignor

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 036507 FRAME: 0127

**RECORDED: 09/08/2015**